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$202,196 Partially funded with State of Good Repair

2288 14.14 14.79 ABINGDON BRISTOL Porterfield Hwy $233,316 30 27 22000 20 Yes 10 Yes 15 72 $202,196 $0 $31,120 $233,316 (Partially Funded with CTB Formula Funds)

638 43.3 43.408 MARION BRISTOL S Main St $42,274 38 19.8 9400 15 No 0 Yes 15 49.8 $0 $0 $0 $0 Fully funded with State of Good Repair

2346 0 1 NORTON BRISTOL Coeburn Ave Sw $355,042 33 24.3 2300 10 No 0 Yes 15 49.3 $0 $0 $0 $0

82 1.068 1.202 BRISTOL BRISTOL Commonwealth Ave $145,000 56 3.6 18000 20 Yes 10 Yes 15 48.6 $0 $0 $0 $0

2512 68.724 69.724 TAZEWELL BRISTOL W Riverside Dr $154,553 37 20.7 4300 10 No 0 Yes 15 45.7 $0 $0 $0 $0

74 1 1.21 BRISTOL BRISTOL Oakview Ave $75,040 38 19.8 8100 10 No 0 Yes 15 44.8 $0 $0 $0 $0

2319 87.072 87.828 BLUEFIELD BRISTOL Virginia Ave $345,791 39 18.9 4000 10 No 0 Yes 15 43.9 $0 $0 $0 $0

2377 0 0.57 RICHLANDS BRISTOL Second St $159,332 40 18 6900 10 No 0 Yes 15 43 $0 $0 $0 $0

2521 0.868 0.901 TAZEWELL BRISTOL E Riverside Dr $9,158 40 18 6300 10 No 0 Yes 15 43 $0 $0 $0 $0

2522 0.901 1.868 TAZEWELL BRISTOL E Riverside Dr $168,372 40 18 6300 10 No 0 Yes 15 43 $0 $0 $0 $0

2525 0.868 0.901 TAZEWELL BRISTOL E Riverside Dr $9,159 40 18 6300 10 No 0 Yes 15 43 $0 $0 $0 $0

633 43.824 44.252 MARION BRISTOL S Main St $243,430 46 12.6 9200 15 No 0 Yes 15 42.6 $0 $0 $0 $0

87 2.16 3.16 BRISTOL BRISTOL Lee Hwy $300,000 58 1.8 13000 15 Yes 10 Yes 15 41.8 $0 $0 $0 $0

2352 15.696 16.699 NORTON BRISTOL Park Ave Sw $451,326 50 9 10000 15 No 0 Yes 15 39 $0 $0 $0 $0

2510 66.63 67.15 TAZEWELL BRISTOL TAZEWELL Ave $101,094 45 13.5 4900 10 No 0 Yes 15 38.5 $0 $0 $0 $0

73 0.36 1 BRISTOL BRISTOL Piedmont Ave $225,000 47 11.7 3600 10 No 0 Yes 15 36.7 $0 $0 $0 $0

2605 0 0.58 LEBANON BRISTOL Cleveland Rd $180,925 48 10.8 3500 10 No 0 Yes 15 35.8 $0 $0 $0 $0

2282 16.932 17.388 ABINGDON BRISTOL E Main St $183,990 55 4.5 13000 15 No 0 Yes 15 34.5 $0 $0 $0 $0

2513 69.724 69.74 TAZEWELL BRISTOL Adria Rd $4,009 52 7.2 4300 10 No 0 Yes 15 32.2 $0 $0 $0 $0

2653 0 0.612 WISE BRISTOL NORTON Rd $256,913 58 1.8 14000 15 No 0 Yes 15 31.8 $0 $0 $0 $0

2514 0 0.828 TAZEWELL BRISTOL Fairground Rd $132,020 55 4.5 2800 10 No 0 Yes 15 29.5 $0 $0 $0 $0

2364 11.85 12.049 RICHLANDS BRISTOL Raven Rd $33,457 57 2.7 5000 10 No 0 Yes 15 27.7 $0 $0 $0 $0

76 0 0.4 BRISTOL BRISTOL Sycamore St $110,280 57 2.7 840 10 No 0 Yes 15 27.7 $0 $0 $0 $0

64 0.35 1.348 BIG STONE GAP BRISTOL Gilley Ave E $357,702 55 4.5 9300 15 No 0 No 0 19.5 $0 $0 $0 $0

67 1.68 2.27 BIG STONE GAP BRISTOL E 5th St N $305,383 58 1.8 5200 10 No 0 No 0 11.8 $0 $0 $0

$138,471

2496 3.51 4.06 WARRENTON Culpeper West Lee Hwy $252,126 29 27.9 29000 25 Yes 10 No 0 62.9 $138,471 $0 $113,655 $252,126

114 37.638 37.777 CHARLOTTESVILLE Culpeper Monticello Ave $18,655 46 12.6 15000 20 No 0 Yes 15 47.6 $0 $0 $0 $0

115 37.777 38.632 CHARLOTTESVILLE Culpeper Monticello Ave $325,734 46 12.6 15000 20 No 0 Yes 15 47.6 $0 $0 $0 $0

$72,058

311 3 3.98 FREDERICKSBURG Fredericksburg Lafayette Blvd $483,444 15 40.5 11000 15 No 0 Yes 15 70.5 $72,058 $0 $411,386 $483,444

301 0.468 0.952 FREDERICKSBURG Fredericksburg William St $250,473 42 16.2 12000 15 No 0 Yes 15 46.2 $0 $0 $0 $0

$3,830,739

1980 470.85 471.848 SUFFOLK HAMPTON Roads Rt 58 $343,000 15 40.5 58000 30 Yes 10 Yes 15 95.5 $343,000 $3,487,739 $0 $343,000

1977 467.58 468.58 SUFFOLK HAMPTON Roads Rt 58 $344,000 15 40.5 43000 30 Yes 10 Yes 15 95.5 $344,000 $3,143,739 $0 $344,000

1976 466.58 467.58 SUFFOLK HAMPTON Roads Rt 58 $100,000 15 40.5 40000 30 Yes 10 Yes 15 95.5 $100,000 $3,043,739 $0 $100,000

719 1 1.61 NEWPORT NEWS HAMPTON Roads Oyster Point Rd $653,867 23 33.3 44000 30 Yes 10 Yes 15 88.3 $653,867 $2,389,872 $0 $653,867

941 31.024 32.024 NORFOLK HAMPTON Roads HAMPTON Blvd $356,068 19 36.9 31000 25 Yes 10 Yes 15 86.9 $356,068 $2,033,804 $0 $356,068

1939 472.68 473.168 SUFFOLK HAMPTON Roads Rt 58 $213,000 30 27 49000 30 Yes 10 Yes 15 82 $213,000 $1,820,804 $0 $213,000

940 30.027 31.024 NORFOLK HAMPTON Roads HAMPTON Blvd $174,524 26 30.6 31000 25 Yes 10 Yes 15 80.6 $174,524 $1,646,280 $0 $174,524

443 272.928 273.248 HAMPTON HAMPTON Roads Kecoughtan Rd $240,000 15 40.5 13000 15 Yes 10 Yes 15 80.5 $240,000 $1,406,280 $0 $240,000

465 67.183 67.403 HAMPTON HAMPTON Roads Mercury Blvd E $110,000 15 40.5 9200 15 Yes 10 Yes 15 80.5 $110,000 $1,296,280 $0 $110,000

2127 498.768 499.768 VA BEACH HAMPTON Roads VIRGINIA BEACH Bl $500,000 33 24.3 36000 30 Yes 10 Yes 15 79.3 $500,000 $796,280 $0 $500,000

1615 3.744 4.263 CHESAPEAKE HAMPTON Roads Kempsville Rd $172,000 17 38.7 29000 25 No 0 Yes 15 78.7 $172,000 $624,280 $0 $172,000

FY19 Primary Extension Funded with State of Good Repair Funds
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BRISTOL2103 498.76 499.76 VA BEACH HAMPTON Roads VIRGINIA BEACH Bl $500,000 34 23.4 36000 30 Yes 10 Yes 15 78.4 $500,000 $124,280 $0 $500,000

1622 5.24 6.24 CHESAPEAKE HAMPTON Roads Kempsville Rd $419,400 19 36.9 20000 20 No 0 Yes 15 71.9 $124,280 $0 $295,120 $419,400

732 0.91 1.12 NEWPORT NEWS HAMPTON Roads Yorktown Rd $58,827 50 9 11000 15 Yes 10 Yes 15 49 $0 $0 $0 $0

278 10.904 11.612 EMPORIA HAMPTON Roads Main St N $394,664 47 11.7 9400 15 No 0 Yes 15 41.7 $0 $0 $0 $0

2214 34.704 35.28 WILLIAMSBURG HAMPTON Roads Merrimac Trl $158,550 59 0.9 8800 10 Yes 10 Yes 15 35.9 $0 $0 $0 $0

2206 1 1.85 WILLIAMSBURG HAMPTON Roads S Henry St $109,820 49 9.9 3900 10 No 0 Yes 15 34.9 $0 $0 $0 $0

2201 52.228 53.228 WILLIAMSBURG HAMPTON Roads S Boundary St $62,720 58 1.8 9300 15 No 0 Yes 15 31.8 $0 $0 $0 $0

2199 50.45 51.228 WILLIAMSBURG HAMPTON Roads Jamestown Rd $292,470 59 0.9 9600 15 No 0 Yes 15 30.9 $0 $0 $0 $0

271 0 1 EMPORIA HAMPTON Roads Market Dr $261,035 59 0.9 11000 15 No 0 Yes 15 30.9 $0 $0 $0 $0

$574,722

261 2.308 3.308 DANVILLE LYNCHBURG Riverside Dr $395,000 29 27.9 12000 15 Yes 10 Yes 15 67.9 $395,000 $179,722 $0 $395,000

237 5.25 6.248 DANVILLE LYNCHBURG Central Blvd $312,000 41 17.1 31000 25 Yes 10 Yes 15 67.1 $179,722 $0 $132,278 $312,000

2328 4.04 4.964 FARMVILLE LYNCHBURG W Third St $480,000 40 18 9100 15 No 0 Yes 15 48 $0 $0 $0 $0

2327 0 0.193 FARMVILLE LYNCHBURG S FARMVILLE Rd $192,000 46 12.6 17000 20 No 0 Yes 15 47.6 $0 $0 $0 $0

1499 1.484 2.33 SOUTH BOSTON LYNCHBURG N Main St $500,000 42 16.2 11000 15 No 0 Yes 15 46.2 $0 $0 $0 $0

1497 0 1 SOUTH BOSTON LYNCHBURG N Main St $500,000 47 11.7 6900 10 No 0 Yes 15 36.7 $0 $0 $0 $0

$649,924

21 10.7 11.7 ALEXANDRIA NOVA Duke St $500,000 28 28.8 57000 30 Yes 10 Yes 15 83.8 $500,000 $149,924 $0 $500,000

2424 235.24 235.76 FAIRFAX NOVA FAIRFAX Blvd $585,114 36 21.6 39000 30 Yes 10 Yes 15 76.6 $149,924 $0 $435,190 $585,114

$506,005

159 3.788 4.57 COLONIAL HEIGHTS RICHMOND State Hwy 144 $220,000 15 40.5 34000 30 Yes 10 Yes 15 95.5 $220,000 $286,005 $0 $220,000

1052 9.34 9.591 PETERSBURG RICHMOND E Washington St $117,932 15 40.5 21000 20 Yes 10 No 0 70.5 $117,932 $168,073 $0 $117,932

509 26.105 26.904 HOPEWELL RICHMOND E Randolph Rd $190,000 21 35.1 7500 10 Yes 10 Yes 15 70.1 $168,073 $0 $21,927 $190,000

515 14.84 15.676 HOPEWELL RICHMOND Arlington Rd $303,835 57 2.7 14000 15 Yes 10 Yes 15 42.7 $0 $0 $0 $0

524 18.38 18.73 HOPEWELL RICHMOND Winston Churchill Dr $88,000 59 0.9 7600 10 Yes 10 Yes 15 35.9 $0 $0 $0 $0

516 15.676 16.208 HOPEWELL RICHMOND S 15th Ave $235,370 57 2.7 7900 10 No 0 Yes 15 27.7 $0 $0 $0 $0

$489,344

2449 121.25 121.764 CHRISTIANSBURG Salem ROANOKE St $246,159 20 36 9000 15 No 0 Yes 15 66 $246,159 $243,185 $0 $246,159

2450 121.764 122.736 CHRISTIANSBURG Salem ROANOKE St $396,747 23 33.3 9000 15 No 0 Yes 15 63.3 $243,185 $0 $153,562 $396,747

2397 5.012 5.78 BLACKSBURG Salem S Main St $284,913 45 13.5 21000 20 No 0 Yes 15 48.5 $0 $0 $0 $0

2387 0 1 BLACKSBURG Salem Prices Fork Rd $289,465 51 8.1 27000 25 No 0 Yes 15 48.1 $0 $0 $0 $0

664 4.64 5.276 MARTINSVILLE Salem S Memorial Blvd $230,000 53 6.3 14000 15 Yes 10 Yes 15 46.3 $0 $0 $0 $0

1194 108.3 108.704 RADFORD Salem Lee Hwy $99,887 49 9.9 27000 25 Yes 10 No 0 44.9 $0 $0 $0 $0

1191 3.9 4.43 RADFORD Salem W Main St $136,002 38 19.8 13000 15 Yes 10 No 0 44.8 $0 $0 $0 $0

2385 0 1 BLACKSBURG Salem Prices Fork Rd $281,725 56 3.6 27000 25 No 0 Yes 15 43.6 $0 $0 $0 $0

1165 0 1 PULASKI Salem Randolph Ave $196,020 35 22.5 2500 10 Yes 10 No 0 42.5 $0 $0 $0 $0

1196 109.42 109.688 RADFORD Salem E Main St $78,639 42 16.2 11000 15 Yes 10 No 0 41.2 $0 $0 $0 $0

349 190.996 191.468 GALAX Salem E Stuart Dr $172,468 48 10.8 20000 20 Yes 10 No 0 40.8 $0 $0 $0 $0

652 1.48 1.831 MARTINSVILLE Salem E Commonwealth Blvd $120,000 54 5.4 18000 20 No 0 Yes 15 40.4 $0 $0 $0 $0

2503 33.116 34.18 ROCKY MOUNT Salem Pell Ave $551,197 55 4.5 19000 20 No 0 Yes 15 39.5 $0 $0 $0 $0

645 0.824 1.244 MARTINSVILLE Salem W Commonwealth Blvd $155,000 50 9 13000 15 No 0 Yes 15 39 $0 $0 $0 $0

2391 1 1.432 BLACKSBURG Salem N Main St $143,897 46 12.6 7000 10 No 0 Yes 15 37.6 $0 $0 $0 $0

1171 2.464 2.816 PULASKI Salem E Main St $101,581 35 22.5 9800 15 No 0 No 0 37.5 $0 $0 $0 $0

648 2.676 3.18 MARTINSVILLE Salem Chatham Rd $235,000 49 9.9 4300 10 No 0 Yes 15 34.9 $0 $0 $0 $0

345 7.364 7.85 GALAX Salem S Main St $165,769 33 24.3 3100 10 No 0 No 0 34.3 $0 $0 $0 $0

343 5.888 6.37 GALAX Salem S Main St $110,584 35 22.5 6000 10 No 0 No 0 32.5 $0 $0 $0 $0
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BRISTOL1169 1.348 1.76 PULASKI Salem W Main St $157,000 42 16.2 9800 15 No 0 No 0 31.2 $0 $0 $0 $0

1195 108.704 109.42 RADFORD Salem E Main St $171,613 58 1.8 12000 15 Yes 10 No 0 26.8 $0 $0 $0 $0

1192 0.58 1.58 RADFORD Salem W Main St $135,346 53 6.3 5700 10 Yes 10 No 0 26.3 $0 $0 $0 $0

1197 109.688 110.688 RADFORD Salem E Main St $234,659 59 0.9 11000 15 Yes 10 No 0 25.9 $0 $0 $0 $0

1170 1.76 2.464 PULASKI Salem E Main St $184,000 48 10.8 9800 15 No 0 No 0 25.8 $0 $0 $0 $0

344 6.37 7.364 GALAX Salem S Main St $290,475 46 12.6 6000 10 No 0 No 0 22.6 $0 $0 $0 $0

342 4.89 5.888 GALAX Salem S Main St $202,414 48 10.8 5100 10 No 0 No 0 20.8 $0 $0 $0 $0

1168 1.15 1.348 PULASKI Salem Randolph Ave $38,811 50 9 2800 10 No 0 No 0 19 $0 $0 $0 $0

1166 1 1.15 PULASKI Salem Randolph Ave $29,403 50 9 2500 10 No 0 No 0 19 $0 $0 $0 $0

1167 1.15 1.348 PULASKI Salem Randolph Ave $38,811 50 9 2800 10 No 0 No 0 19 $0 $0 $0 $0

1174 0 0.59 PULASKI Salem Third St Nw $112,500 55 4.5 2700 10 No 0 No 0 14.5 $0 $0 $0 $0

$410,236

1796 58.832 59.784 STAUNTON STAUNTON RICHMOND Ave $163,000 29 27.9 27000 25 Yes 10 Yes 15 77.9 $163,000 $247,236 $0 $163,000

1754 10.59 10.872 STAUNTON STAUNTON New Hope Rd $60,000 15 40.5 1200 10 No 0 Yes 15 65.5 $60,000 $187,236 $0 $60,000

1764 1 2 STAUNTON STAUNTON Statler Blvd $240,000 35 22.5 15000 20 No 0 Yes 15 57.5 $187,236 $0 $52,764 $240,000

153 0.44 1.44 CLIFTON FORGE STAUNTON Ridgeway St W $564,927 15 40.5 8900 10 No 0 No 0 50.5 $0 $0 $0 $0

110 108.671 109.38 BUENA VISTA STAUNTON S Magnolia Ave $607,036 15 40.5 7500 10 No 0 No 0 50.5 $0 $0 $0 $0

179 124.44 125.44 COVINGTON STAUNTON S Alleghany Ave $388,300 54 5.4 10000 15 Yes 10 Yes 15 45.4 $0 $0 $0 $0

527 9.33 9.95 LEXINGTON STAUNTON Thornhill Rd $538,356 38 19.8 5200 10 No 0 Yes 15 44.8 $0 $0 $0 $0

156 0 0.27 CLIFTON FORGE STAUNTON Roxbury St $83,356 31 26.1 4500 10 No 0 No 0 36.1 $0 $0 $0 $0

157 0.8 1.5 CLIFTON FORGE STAUNTON Verge St $219,625 39 18.9 2000 10 No 0 No 0 28.9 $0 $0 $0 $0

STAUNTON


